

CHANGE ORDER #2

PROJECT: "ROAD & DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION OF BERNAL AND HIGHLAND SUBDIVISION"

DATE OF ISSUANCE: _____ **EFFECTIVE DATE:** _____

OWNER: HIDALGO COUNTY PRECINCT No. 1

OWNER's Contract No.: CAP-08-004-02-20

CONTRACTOR: J.M. CONSTRUCTION **ENGINEER:** TEDSI INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

- Description:**
1. Modified quantities for Item 100, 134, 247, 310, 340, 2500, 2500, 160
 - 2.
 - 3.
 - 4.
 - 5.
 - 6.
- Reason for Change Order:**
1. Hidalgo County Acquired ROW for Bernal Subdivision. Reduced pavement section to fit rdwy. Increased length of project
 - 2.
 - 3.
 - 4.
 - 5.
 - 6.

Attachments: Change Order No 2 Tabulation, Bernal-Highland Subdivision Schedule

Change in Contract Price:		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:	
Original Contract Price		Original Contract Time for	
\$	168,786.50	Substantial Completion:	120
			calendar days or dates
Net Changes from previous Change Order		Net change from previous Change Orders	
\$	18,176.00	0	
		calendar days	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order		Contract Time prior to this Change Order	
\$	186,962.50	Substantial Completion:	120
			calendar days or dates
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order		Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	
\$	(355.00)	calendar days	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders		Contract Time with all approved Change Orders	
\$	186,607.50	Substantial Completion:	120
	Net % Increase (decrease) from original contract price.		calendar days or dates
	10.56 %		

RECOMMENDED:

By: 

 Engineer (Authorized Signature)

APPROVED:

By: _____

 Owner (Authorized Signature)

ACCEPTED:

By: _____

 Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11.10.2006

Date: _____

Date: _____

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TABULATION
HIDALGO COUNTY PRECINCT NO. 1
BERNAL & HIGHLAND SUBDIVISION
BID NUMBER: CAP-08-004-02-20

Item Number	Original Plan Quantity	Change Order #1 Quantities Highland	Change Order #2 Quantities Bernal	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Revised Unit Price	Original Contract Cost	Change in Contract Cost of C.O.#1 Highland	Revised Contract Cost after C.O.#1 Highland	Change in Contract Cost of C.O.#2 Bernal	Revised Contract Cost after C.O.#2 Bernal
(905) ROADWAY												
100	26.18	3.2	1.82	STA	Preparing ROW	\$ 400.00		\$ 10,472.00	1,280.00	11,752.00	\$ 728.00	12,480.00
134	26.18	3.2	1.82	STA	Backfill (TY B)	\$ 200.00		\$ 5,236.00	640.00	5,876.00	\$ 364.00	6,240.00
247	1357	143	20	CY	FL BS (Rdwy Del)(TyD, GR6, CL4)	\$ 20.00		\$ 27,140.00	2,860.00	30,000.00	\$ 400.00	30,400.00
310	1455	150	10	GAL	ASPH Material (MC-30)	\$ 5.00		\$ 7,275.00	750.00	8,025.00	\$ 50.00	8,075.00
340	596	61	3	TON	ASPH Concrete (TY D)	\$ 81.00		\$ 48,276.00	4,941.00	53,217.00	\$ 243.00	53,460.00
500	2	1		LS	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	\$ -	3,000.00
502	2	0.5		MO	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	\$ -	5,000.00
530	275			SY	Turnout (ASPH-CONC-PAV)(PBS-2)	\$ 21.00		\$ 5,775.00	0.00	5,775.00	\$ -	5,775.00
2500	8145	854	124	SY	EN-1 Treat. Flexbase (DC)(6')	\$ 2.50		\$ 20,362.50	2,135.00	22,497.50	\$ 310.00	22,807.50
2500	46	5	3	GAL	EN-1 Roadbond (Flexbase)	\$ 90.00		\$ 4,140.00	450.00	4,590.00	\$ 270.00	4,860.00
5249	120			LF	Temporary Sediment Control Fence	\$ 4.00		\$ 480.00	0.00	480.00	\$ -	480.00
5249	120			LF	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (REMOVE)	\$ 3.00		\$ 360.00	0.00	360.00	\$ -	360.00
					Total Roadway:			\$ 135,516.50	\$ 15,056.00	\$ 150,572.50	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 152,937.50
(906) DRAINAGE												
464	80			SY	18"RCP (CL III)	\$ 30.00		\$ 2,400.00	0.00	2,400.00	\$ -	2,400.00
464	2			SY	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)	\$ 600.00		\$ 1,200.00	0.00	1,200.00	\$ -	1,200.00
467	82			SY	Driveways (Conc.)(4')	\$ 30.00		\$ 2,460.00	0.00	2,460.00	\$ -	2,460.00
530	615	120		SY	Driveways (ASPH-CONC-PAV)(PB-1)	\$ 26.00		\$ 15,990.00	3,120.00	19,110.00	\$ -	19,110.00
556	660		-160	LF	15' Corrugated ADS Pipe	\$ 17.00		\$ 11,220.00	0.00	11,220.00	\$ (2,720.00)	8,500.00
					Total Drainage:			\$ 33,270.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 36,390.00	\$ (2,720.00)	\$ 33,670.00
					TOTAL BASE AMOUNTS:			\$ 168,786.50	\$ 18,176.00	\$ 186,962.50	\$ (355.00)	\$ 186,607.50

Bernal Highland Subdivision Schedule

item	Description	
1	NTP date issued	06/23/2008
2	10 days after NTP date (item 1 + 10)	07/03/2008
3	Contract days	120
4	Original date of completion (item 2 + item 3)	10/31/2008
5	Request for Payment No 1 up to date	09/04/2008
6	Contract days used up to RFP 1 - 09/04/2008 (item 5 - item 2)	63
7	Rain days up to RFP 1 - 09/04/2008	29
8	Work stoppage date due to ROW acquisition	10/03/2008
9	Contract days up to work stoppage (item 8 - item 2)	92
10	Original contract days available item 3 - (item 8 - item 2) + item 7	57

Upon issuance of Change order 1 (Highland) and Change Order 2 (Bernal). The contract has 57 original contract days to finish work

Revised date of completion = date of issuance of CO1 and CO2 plus 57 days